Pneumatic piston operated stop valve for switching of neutral
through to highly aggressive media in process engineering,
chemical industry and for plant equipment.
• Space saving wafer-type construction
• Lowest possible weight (especially in larger sizes)
• Low operation noise level
• Control of high differential pressures with small actuators
• Greatly reduced energy consumption rates due to short strokes and low

For temperatures of 120°C and above:
obey application limits !
Ordering Number System
Materials
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 4 0 / V B M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections
6 - 12: Quote only if  required
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
Stop Valve  8040S3
Body Stainless steel 1.4571 /1.4581 Carbon steel 1.0570 /1.0619
Head section Stainless steel 1.4571 /1.4581
Bonnet Brass plated (actuator ø 50 mm, ø 80 mm)
Aluminium corrosion proof (actuator ø 125 mm)
Springs Stainless steel 1.4301 (actuator ø 50 mm, ø 80 mm)
Spring steel wire C, coated (actuator ø 125 mm)
Packing PTFE (carbon filled), spring 1.4310
Valve stem Stainless steel, roller burnished
Bellow Stainless steel 1.4571
Fixed plate Stainless steel 1.4571, plated STN2-disc
Sliding disc Standard:
special carbon material
STN2-disc
Coupling ring for discs Stainless steel 1.4581
Ordering example: 8040/050VBG100M-1 - - - -Z-6
GS3-stop valve, long design 8040, DN 50, PN10/40, stainless steel, NC, actuator Ø 50 mm, with
bellow, Disc pair: carbon material - stainless steel 1.4571 coated, lineare characteristics 100 %,
pilot valve 230 V AC.
1. Type 2. Connection 3. Body
material
4. Safety
position
5. Actuator 6. Special
versions
7. Springs 8. Stem sealing
B GS stop valve
type 8040
(long design)
E GS3-f langeless
design acc.
ANSI 150
0 carbon steel
1.0570/1.061
9
0 spring closes 0 Piston 50 mm M State, if  further
sections are
quoted
- standard - PTFE-packing,
self  adjusting
(standard)
F GS3-f langeless
design acc.
ANSI 300
1 stainless
steel
1.4571/1.458
1 spring opens 1 Piston 80 mm A groove and
groove acc.
DIN2512
1 one spring 1 Additional
bellow s 1.4571
G GS3-f langeless
design acc.
DIN PN16/40
3 double acting 2 Piston 125 mm C groove and
tongue acc.
DIN 2512
3 tw o springs
E 2x low ered
face acc.
DIN 2513
H Low ered and
raised face acc.
acc. DIN 2513
9. Moving disc 10. Fixed plate 11. Kvs-values 12. Characte-
ristic
13. Accessories 14. Sw itches etc. 15. Pilot valves 16. Special
versions
- Carbon
material
- stainless steel
1.4581, hard-
- 100%
(Stand.)
- linear Z Accessories - w ithout - w ithout S Further special
versions
B Carbon chrome plated A red. to 63% 1 equal M El. position 1 one micro sw itch 6 Pilot valve 230
 material f ibre 1 STN2 (only in 1 red. to 40% percentage  indicator 2 tw o micro  VAC
 reinforced combination w ith B red. to 25%  bushing)  sw itches   7 Pilot valve 24
9 STN2 the position 2 red. to 16% N El. position 3 manual operation VDC
"9" STN2-disc) C red. to 10%  indicator (plug 4 stroke limitation
3 red. to 6,3% connection) 8 tw o inductive
4 red. to 2,5% X ASI-Bus sw itches 10-36
5 red. to 1% head  VDC PNP
6 red. to 20% P one inductive